



**MCHD  
Project Bid Abstract**

**Project Name:** 2019 Mason Twp Bridge 51538 **Contract No.:** 20191  
**Client:** Murray County Hwy Dept **Project No.:** SAP 051-599-103  
**Bid Opening:** 01/08/2019 10:30 AM **Owner:** Murray County

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Prahm Construction, Inc.		M&K Bridge Construction		Structural Specialties, Inc.		ICON Constructors, LLC.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
18	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$39,680.00	\$39,680.00	\$50,000.28	\$50,000.28	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
1	2101.501 CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	2104.502 SALVAGE PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	L F	36	\$4.00	\$144.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$8.25	\$297.00	\$8.00	\$288.00	\$15.00	\$540.00
4	2105.507 COMMON EXCAVATION	C Y	682	\$8.00	\$5,456.00	\$10.25	\$6,990.50	\$4.50	\$3,069.00	\$7.00	\$4,774.00	\$10.00	\$6,820.00
5	2105.507 COMMON BORROW (LV)	C Y	1559	\$16.00	\$24,944.00	\$1.50	\$2,338.50	\$8.00	\$12,472.00	\$12.00	\$18,708.00	\$10.00	\$15,590.00
6	2118.507 AGGREGATE SURFACING (CV) CLASS 5	C Y	527	\$35.00	\$18,445.00	\$15.00	\$7,905.00	\$20.50	\$10,803.50	\$28.00	\$14,756.00	\$35.00	\$18,445.00
19	2401.503 TYPE S (TL-4) BARRIER CONC (3S52) (P)	L F	174	\$100.00	\$17,400.00	\$130.00	\$22,620.00	\$90.00	\$15,660.00	\$92.00	\$16,008.00	\$100.00	\$17,400.00
20	2401.507 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3B52) (P)	C Y	78	\$800.00	\$62,400.00	\$650.00	\$50,700.00	\$750.00	\$58,500.00	\$650.00	\$50,700.00	\$700.00	\$54,600.00
21	2401.508 REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED) (P)	LB	44390	\$1.30	\$57,707.00	\$1.20	\$53,268.00	\$1.20	\$53,268.00	\$1.25	\$55,487.50	\$1.10	\$48,829.00
22	2401.601 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
23	2401.601 SLOPE PREPARATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
24	2401.618 BRIDGE SLAB CONCRETE (3YHPC-M) (P)	S F	2687	\$35.00	\$94,045.00	\$35.00	\$94,045.00	\$36.00	\$96,732.00	\$35.00	\$94,045.00	\$38.00	\$102,106.00
25	2402.502 FLOOR DRAIN TYPE B702 MODIFIED	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
26	2402.508 STRUCTURAL STEEL (3306) (P)	LB	464	\$5.00	\$2,320.00	\$4.00	\$1,856.00	\$6.00	\$2,784.00	\$5.50	\$2,552.00	\$5.00	\$2,320.00
7	2442.501 REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
27	2452.502 C-I-P CONC TEST PILE 80 FT LONG 12"	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$24,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
28	2452.502 C-I-P CONC TEST PILE 80 FT LONG 16"	EACH	2	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
29	2452.502 PILE POINTS 12"	EACH	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$238.00	\$1,904.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
30	2452.502 PILE POINTS 16"	EACH	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$337.00	\$3,370.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
31	2452.603 C-I-P CONCRETE PILING 12"	L F	420	\$33.00	\$13,860.00	\$23.00	\$9,660.00	\$29.00	\$12,180.00	\$27.00	\$11,340.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00
32	2452.603 C-I-P CONCRETE PILING 16"	L F	560	\$45.00	\$25,200.00	\$35.00	\$19,600.00	\$40.00	\$22,400.00	\$40.00	\$22,400.00	\$45.00	\$25,200.00
8	2501.502 18" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
9	2501.502 INSTALL PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10	2501.503 18" CS PIPE CULVERT	L F	45	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$32.00	\$1,440.00	\$35.50	\$1,597.50	\$48.00	\$2,160.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00

Project: SAP 051-599-103 - 2019 Mason Twp Bridge 51538			Engineers Estimate				Prahm Construction, Inc.		M&K Bridge Construction		Structural Specialties, Inc.		ICON Constructors, LLC.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
11	2501.503 48" RC PIPE CULVERT	L F	12	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	\$215.00	\$2,580.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	
33	2502.501 DRAINAGE SYSTEM TYPE (B910)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,162.00	\$1,162.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
34	2511.504 GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 7	S Y	645	\$3.00	\$1,935.00	\$2.00	\$1,290.00	\$2.00	\$1,290.00	\$2.50	\$1,612.50	\$3.00	\$1,935.00	
35	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	320	\$60.00	\$19,200.00	\$45.00	\$14,400.00	\$55.00	\$17,600.00	\$51.00	\$16,320.00	\$60.00	\$19,200.00	
36	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
12	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE MS	L F	2065	\$4.00	\$8,260.00	\$2.00	\$4,130.00	\$2.00	\$4,130.00	\$2.00	\$4,130.00	\$2.00	\$4,130.00	
13	2573.503 FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE MOVING WATER	L F	230	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	\$17.00	\$3,910.00	\$17.00	\$3,910.00	\$17.00	\$3,910.00	\$17.00	\$3,910.00	
14	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	L F	30	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$2.90	\$87.00	\$2.90	\$87.00	\$2.90	\$87.00	\$2.90	\$87.00	
15	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
16	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	S Y	3006	\$4.00	\$12,024.00	\$1.40	\$4,208.40	\$1.37	\$4,118.22	\$1.37	\$4,118.22	\$1.37	\$4,118.22	
17	2575.505 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 1	ACRE	0.62	\$1,200.00	\$744.00	\$825.00	\$511.50	\$825.00	\$511.50	\$825.00	\$511.50	\$825.00	\$511.50	
Totals for Project SAP 051-599-103					\$533,954.00		\$442,599.90		\$448,049.72		\$519,819.00		\$565,141.72	
% of Estimate for Project SAP 051-599-103							-17.11%		-16.09%		-2.65%		5.84%	

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_\_  
Date: \_\_\_\_\_